MK712
Touch Screen Controller
MDS 712 I  1        Revision 100899    Printed 11/16/00
Integrated Circuit Systems, Inc.•525 Race St.•San Jose•CA•95126•(408)295-9800tel•www.icst.com
I CR OC LOC K
Pin Assignment
The MK712 Touch Screen Controller IC provides
all the screen drive, A to D converter and control

Package Outline and Package Dimensions
28 pin SOIC wide
Ordering Information
Part/Order Number Marking Package Temperature
MK712S MK712S 28 pin SOIC 0 to +70°C
MK712STR MK712S Add tape and reel 0 to +70°C
MK712SI MK712SI 28 pin SOIC -30 to +70°C
MK712SITR MK712SI Add tape and reel -30 to +70°C
MK712R MK712R 28 pin SSOP 0 to +70°C
MK712RTR MK712R Add tape and reel 0 to +70°C
MK712RI MK712RI 28 pin SSOP -30 to +70°C
MK712RITR MK712RI Add tape and reel -30 to +70°C
          Inches          Inches       Millimeters      Millimeters
Symbol Min Max Min Max
A 0.092 0.104 2.3368 2.6416
b 0.014 0.019 0.356 0.483